FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-02-1999



101106704

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY										
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
Submission Type 7-30-99 Conveyance Type										
X New	• •	Assign	ment	Security Agree	ment					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	e xx	Change of Nan	1e					
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger		Other						
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #		(For Use ONLY by Departmen	y U.S. Government	Agencies) Secret File					
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if a	dditional names of	conveying partie	Execution But					
Name (line 1)	James River Paper Co	ompany, I	nc.		Month Day Year 08141997					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)					Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)										
Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if add	itional names of I	receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	Fort James Operating	g Company	7		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a									
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	Deerfield City	I L	/Country	60015 Zip 0						
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad		Enter for the firs							
Name [
Address (line 1)										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
	F	OR OFFICE US	SE ONLY		Change 160					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONE 00554	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENIT

OMB 0651-0027					PATENT			
Correspondent N	lame and Address	Area Code a	nd Telephone Nun	nber (920)	729-8540			
Name Man	ry Eckert							
Address (line 1) For	rt James Corpora	tion						
Address (line 2) 19	15 Marathon Aven	ue						
Address (line 3) P.	O. Box 899							
Address (line 4) Ne	enah, WI 54957-	0899						
_	r the total number of paguding any attachments.	ges of the attac	ched conveyance	document	# 1			
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)		Mark if additional i	numbers attached			
	nt Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DC			• • •			
Patent Ap	pplication Number(s)			Patent Numbe	<u> </u>			
[]			4746019	4821492	5270502			
			0032270					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.								
Patent Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)	L						
Enter PCT	application number	PCT	PCT		PCT			
	I.S. Application Number een assigned.	PCT	PCT		PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4								
Fee Amount	•	•	isted (37 CFR 3.4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0674								
	At	uthorization to	charge additional fee	es: Yes	No No			
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any								
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as								
indicated he		1 / 1	-		•			
Joseph M. Not	to	by 4 h l	va	Ju	ıly 26, 1999			
Name of Pe	rson Signing	/ / Sig	jnature		Date			

Communication all the Hirginian



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

On August 14, 1997, by amendment of its articles of incorporation, the name of JAMES RIVER PAPER COMPANY, INC. was changed to FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: December 02, 1998

goel H. Reck

Clerk of the Commission

PATENT REEL: 010121 FRAME: 0612